

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3001 OF 2005

(For Prel. Hearing)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.S. HYGIENE PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 11/05/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,SG.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is admitted.

Tag the appeal with Civil Appeal Nos.5293-5294 of 2001.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master