

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5293-5294 OF 2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. S.R. TISSUES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 8436-8438 of 2001

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 194-195 of 2002

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6535 of 2002

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Civil Appeal NO. 3975-3976 of 2001

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9274-9275 of 2003

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4682 of 2004

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5709-5710 of 2004

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7814-7817 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay)

Civil Appeal NO. 2408-2409 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3001 of 2005

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report)

Date: 20/07/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, ASG
(Revenue) Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Raghunath Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. BK Prasad, Adv.
in CA 3975-76/01 Mr.V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

ntd....2/-

Co

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr.V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
In CA 5293-94/01, Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.
8436-38/01, 194-195/Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
02, 5709-10/04, 4682/04
3001/05, 2408-09/05,
Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nagaraja, Adv.
In CA 9274-75/03 Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

in CA7814-7817/04

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.V.LakshmiKumaran, Adv.

Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.

In CA 4682/04 & Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

5709-10/04

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, learned ASG appearing on behalf of Revenue
e commenced his

arguments at 1200 noon and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving
the matters

part-heard.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dha

wan)

Court Master

Court Master